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10/1/72

NJPS '
MARRIED COUPLE CODE
E. MARRIAGE (AND
CHILDREN)

NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK 3100

CODER: CODE MARRIED COUPLES ONLY, AS DETERMINED BY

RESPONSES TO Q.El, Q.E4

Col, No,
’1-&

5.6 2
7-11 3
12 Suy

13 SMG

14 54

v

CARD .

DECK NO. 3100

PSU NO,
I.D' NO. .
(Q.E5) PERSON NO, (LETTER) OF HUSBAND

1, A
2, B
3. C
b, D
5. E
6. F
7. G
8, H
(Q,E5) PERSON NO., (LETTER) OR WIFE

. L] *

OO FLWNH
oo Q>

(Q.E5 and Q.S3) RELATIONSHIP OF COUPLE TO HEAD OF
HOUSEHOLD

l., Head and spouse

2. Child and child-in-law
3, Parents of head

4, Parents-in-law of head
5. Other relatives of head
6. Unrelated to head
8
9

. Other
. NA

-113-




" Deck 3100
Col. No,

N 15-16 SNy

17-18 549

19'20 g } S"{)

Q.E6: I'd like to ask a few questions about (PERSON'S)
current marriage, In what month and year did the
narriage take place?

(Q.E6) MONTH OF MARRIAGE

01, January
02, February

03, HMarch
04, April
05, May
06, June
07. July

08, August
09, September
10. October
11, November
12, December

99, NA; DK
(Q.E6) YEAR OF MARRIAGE

CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF THE YEAR

00. 1900 or before
01, 1901
02, 1902
(ete.)
70, 1970

99 . NA

Q.E7: What kind of ceremony was preformed at the
marriage?

1., Jewish religious ceremony
2, Civil ceremony

.7, Other religious
.8. Other kind of ceremony

9. NA; DK ‘
0. No ceremony or no 2nd type

-114-




Deck 31V

€ol. No.

W21 23 55 )

Q.E8 © __ : What was the religion of the husband at the
time that the couple met? '

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodist Episcopal
Q01. - Agnostic

226  Amish

216. Anglican

235. Assembly of God, Pentecostal
002, Atheist

N

723. Bahai

223. Baptist

238. Baptist (primitive)
721. Buddhist

-300. Catholic (Roman)

224, Christian
214, Christian Reformed
250. Christian Scientist

227. Church of the Brethren
236, Church of Christ
236 Church of Christ Scientist

- 216. Church of England

231. Church of God ' .
231, Church of God in Christ

. 202, Community Church

212. Congregational
102. Conservative, Jewish
e—— N a———————

224. Disciples of Christ .~_T
214, Dutch Reformed.

602. Eastern Orthodox
216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England
213, Evangelical and Reformed

+"222. Evangelical United Brethren

(cont.) -115- , ‘ »




Deck 3100
Col, No,
T e 21-23

(cont;)

CARD

232,
238,
255,
248,

601,
601,

722,

25k,

232,

101,
602,

235,
210,
238,
200,
201,
299.
208,

- b -

Free Methodlst, Nazarene

Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptist
Friends _
Fundamentalist, other

Greek Orthodox
Greek Rite Orthodox

Hindu
Jehovah's Witnesses

Jewish

Orthodox
Conservative
Reform _
Reconstructionist
Traditional

"Just Jewish"
Other

NA which branch

Latter Day Saints, Mormons
Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
Lutheran (Missourl Synod)
Mennonite, Christ

Methodlst

Missourl Synod Lutheran
Mohammedan

Mormons

Muslim

Nazarene, Free Methodist

Orthodox, Jewish
Orthodox, other Eastern

Pentecostal, Assembly of God
Presbyterian

Primitive Baptlst, Free Will Baptist
Protestant - no denomination given
Protestant - non-denominational
Protestant, NA which

Protestant, other

(cont,)
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Deck 3100

™~ .
""Col. No.

21-23

(cont.)

255.

104,

103.

2L,

300.

602.
602.

237.
602,

239.

) 2h0.

251,

105

253.
253.
253.
222,
215,
256.

788.

739.

003.

999.
000.

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jewish)
Reform Jewish

_ Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

N

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army

" Serbian Orthodox

Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
Spiritualist

Traditional Jewish

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity

Other non-Judeo-Christian religions
Other non-Christian, non-Jewish

No religious preference

Not ascertained

Inap.
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'  Dpeck 31¢0

)

Col. No.

2426

g5

1
Q.ES t: What was the religion of the wife at the time
that the couonle met?

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL

221. African Methodist Episcopal
001. Agnostic
226. Amish

. 216, Anglican

235. Assembly of God, Pentecostal
002, Atheist

723. Bahai

223, Baptist

238. Baptist (primitive)
721. Buddhist

300. Catholic (Roman)
224, Christian

214, Christian Reformed
250, Christian Scientist

227. Church of the Brethren
236. Church of Christ

236, Church of Christ Scientist
216. Church of England

231, Church of God

231. Church of God in Christ -

202, Community Church
212. Congregational

102. Conservative, Jewish
O

224, Disciples of Christ
214, Dutch Reformed

602, Eastern Orthodox

. 216. Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England

213, Evangelical and Reformed

© 222, Evangelical United Brethren

(cont.)
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Deck 3100

Col, No,

2426

{(cont.)

 CARD

232,
238,
255,
2“’8.

601,
601,

722,

254,

101,
102,
103.
104,
105,
106.
108,
109,

252,
211,

241,

226,
220,
241 L]
720,
252,
720,

232,

101,
602,

235.
210,

238,
200,
201,
299,
208,

Free Methodist, Nazarene

Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptist
Friends

Fundamentallist, other

Greek Orthodox
Greek Rite Orthodox

Hindu

Jehovah's Witnesses

Jewish

Orthodox
Conservative
Reform
Reconstructionist
Traditional

"Just Jewish"
Other

NA which branch

Latter Day Saints, Mormons L
Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)

Lutheran (Missouri Synod)

Mennonite, Christ

Methodist

Missourl Synod Lutheran

Mohammedan

Mormons

Muslim

Nazarene, Free Methodist

Orthodox, Jewish
Orthodox, other Eastern

Pentacostal, Assembly of God
Presbyterian

Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptist
Protestant - no denomination glven
Protestant - non-denominational
Protestant, NA which

Protestant, other

(cont,)
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Deck 3160 ‘ o -8 -

Col. No.

N

24.26 255. Quakers

“(cont.) ‘
104, Reconstructionist (Jewish)

03. Reform Jewish :
214, Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed
300.‘ Roman Catholic
602. Rumanian Orthodox
602. Russian Orthodox
237. Salvation Army
602, Serbian Orthodox
239. Seventh Day Adventist
20, Southern Baptist
251, Spiritualist
105. Traditional Jewish
“ O ———————
253, Unitarian
253, Unitarian-Universalist
- 253. Universalist o
222, United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
215. United Church of Christ : .
256. Unity
788. Other non-Judeo-Christian religions
799. Other non-Christian, non-Jewish
003. No religious preference
999. Not ascertained
. 000. Inap.

-
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Deck 3100
Col, No,
27 552

28-29 Sgﬁ

30 4

31 854

32-33 S5+

Q.E101 Were there any children born into this marriage,
excluding stillbirths?

l, Yes
2. No (Code 0 in cols, 28-29)

9. NA

Q.E11: How many children were born into this marriage,
excluding stillbirths?

01, One

02, Two

03, Three
(etc.)

99. NA
00, Inap, - coded 2 in col, 27

Q.E12: Were there any other children raised in this
marriage? '

l, Yes _
2. No (Code 0 in col, 31)

9. NA

Q.E13:1 How many other children were raised in this
marriage?

1. One
2, Two
(etc.)

8, Eight or more
9., NA
0, Inap, - coded 2 in col, 30

(Q.E11,E13) SUMMARY: TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN (NATURAL
OR ADOPTED) BELONGING TO THIS MARRIAGE:

ADD COLS, 28-29 AND COL. 31

01, One
02, Two
(ete.)

99. NA _
00, Inap, - no children




Deck 3100

Col, No,

34 545¢

559

38-39 S

.

Q.El43: INTERVIEWER: CHECK ONE

1.

2,

Respondent has replied "yes" to either E-10 or
E-12 (Code each child using Deck 4100)

Respondent has repliéd "no" or "don't know" to
both E-10 and E-~12

Q,E25: INTERVIEWER: CHECK ONE

1,

2.

9.

Respondent 1s a member of the married couple under
discussion

Respondent is not a member of the married couple
under discussion (Code 0 in cols, 36-46)

" NA

Q.E261 What i1s (WIFE'S) date of birth?

(Q.E26): MONTH OF BIRTH

0l,
02,
03,
04,
05.
06,
07.
08,
09,
10,
11.
12,

99.
Oo

January
February
March
April
May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

NA
Inap. - coded 2 in col, 35

(Q.E26)1 DAY OF MONTH OF WIFE®S BIRTH

CODE ACTUAL DATE

0l, First
(etc,)
31, Thirty first day
99, NA
00, Inap, - coded 2 in col, 35
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*\

Deck 3100

Col, No,

4o-41 542

«ll-

(Q.E26): YEAR OF WIFE'S BIRTIH

CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF YEAR

01l. 1901 or before

02, 1902
(etc.)
99, NA

00, Inap, - coded 2 in col., 35

Q.E27: INTERVIEWER CHECK ONE

1. Wife born on or before June 30, 1924 (Code 0 in cols,
.43-u6) ' ‘ :
2. Wife born on or after July 1, 1924

9. NA
0, Inap, - coded 2 in col. 35

Q.E28, How many (more) children do you and your spouse
expect to have, in addition to those you already
have? (Minimum)

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE CODE THE LOWER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN: IF NO RANGE GIVEN, CODE ACTUAL
- NUMBER

Q.,E28)1 MINIMUM NO. ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

1., One )
2, Two )
(ete,) ; (Code 0 in cols, 45-46
7. Seven or more ) '
8. God's Will, "Up to Fate", Don't Know (Code 8 in col.iy)
9. NA ‘
0, Inap, - coded 1 in col, 42 or R doesn't expect any

more children (Code O in cols, 44-46 or coded 2 in
col, 35)

COLS. 43, 44, 45, 46 -~ FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN CODE EVEN
IF BOTH E28 AND E29 ARE ANSWERED
BY R.

-123-




Deck 3100

Col. No.
Wi gy
45 SG

-]lZe

(Q.E28) s+ MAXIMUM NO, ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE, CODE THE HIGHER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN: IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN RECODE
ACTUAL NUMBER

1
2

. One
. Two
(etec,)

. Seven or more
" God's Will, "Up to Fate", Don't know
NA

Inap. - coded 1 in col., 42 or R doesn't expect any
more children (Code O in cols. 45-46 or coded 2 in

col, 35)

[@RYe) @® 3
- -

Q.E29:1 However you think things will turn out for your
family, how many (more) children do you think you are
likely to have?

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE CODE THE LOWER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN; IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN, CODE ACTUAL
NUMBER

(Q.E29)1 MINIMUM NO, ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

1, One
2. Two
(ete,)
8. Eight or more
9, NA, can't say, won't say
0. Inap, - coded 1 in col, 42 or coded 0-7 in col,

43-44 or coded 2 in col, 35
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Deck 3100 -13-
Col. No,

N 46 Se (Q.E29) 1 MAXIMUM NO. OF ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

CODER: IF R GIVES A RANGE, CODE THE HIGHER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN: IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN RECODE ACTUAL
NUMBER -

!

8. Eight or more

9. NA, can't or won't say
0., Inap., - coded 1 in col, 42 or coded 0-7 in col,
" 43-44 or coded 2 in col, 35 :

L4748 LY SUMMARY: WHICH MARRIAGE OF TOTAL CURRENT MARRIAGES
IN HOUSEHOLD

CODE WHICH MARRIAGE THIS IS OF TOTAL NUMBER OF
CURRENT MARRIAGES IN HOUSEHOLD.,

! ' GIVE NO, OF THIS MARRIAGE IN COL. 47, AND CODE
' TOTAL NO, IN COL, 48

11, Only one married couple

12, First of two marriages

13, First of three marriages
(etc.)

22, Second of two

23, Second of three
(ete.,)

.00, Inap. - no current marriasges

99. NA

- { (\
v \ - \ -~ : 1 R .
: \ . R R R L PO O S S
A - A S Lo - W 5 PR a 3 iyt
6(!,{:" . (:-.,', C},’, . Ly A ¢ rHP Ry LR H LT . ! \
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10/1/72

Col, No,
1-4

5-6 1
7-11 3
12 590
13 $3)

NJPS
EB: TERMINATED MARRIAGE(S)

NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK 3200
DECK NO. 3200
PSAU NO,
I.D. NO.

(FROM P.1. OF EB) PERSON NO. (LETTER OF PERSON WHOSE
TERMINATED MARRIAGE IS BEING CODED

l, A

2, B

3. C

4, D

5. E

6, F

7. G

8, H

Q.S3:1 RELATIONSHIP OF PERSON TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
1, Person is head

2, Person is spouse of head

3. Person is child of head

4, Person is child-in-law of head
5. Person is parent of head

6. Person is parent-in-law of head
7. Person is other relative of head
8, Person is unrelated to head

9. NA
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Deck 3200 -2 -

Col, No,
N 14-15 599, Q.EB-21 In what month and year didvthe marriage take place?.
{Q.EB-2)1 MONTH OF MARRIAGE
01, January
02, February
03, March
04, April
05. May
06, June
07, July
08, August
09. September
10, October
1ll. November
12, December
99. NA; DK
16-17 57% (Q.EB-2)1 YEAR OF MARRIAGE
CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF THE YEAR
™ 00. 1900 or before
. 01, 1901 ‘ L
02, 1902 .
(ete,)
70. 1970
99, NA; DK
18-19 53 Q.EB=3: What kind of ceremony was performed at the
marrlilage?
1, Jewlish religlious ceremony
2, Civil ceremony
3.
4,
5
6, ‘
CARD, . . 7. Other religious
CARD, . . B, Other kind of ceremony

9. NA; DK
0. No ceremony or no 2nd type/mention
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" Deck 3200
Col, No.

20-22 ¥ <

Q.EB-4; What was the religion of the husband at the time
that the couple met? '

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodist Eplscopal
010, Agnostic

226, Amish

216, Anglican

235, Assembly of God, Pentecostal
002, Athelst :

723, Bahal
223, Baptist
238, Baptist (primitive)

721, Buddhist

300, Catholic (Roman)
224, Christian

214, Christian Reformed
250, Christian Scientist

227, Church of the Brethren
236, Church of Christ

236, Church of Christ Scientist
216, Church of England

231, Church of God

231, Church of God in Christ

202, Community Church
212, Congregational

102, Conservative, Jewish

224, Disciples of Christ
214, Dutch Reformed

602, Eastern Orthodox

216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England
213, Evangelical and Reformed

222, Evangelical United Brethren

(cont,)
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Deck 3200
Col. No,
20-22

(cont,)

CARD.

- b -

232, Free Methodlst, Nazarene
238, Free Will Baptlst, Primitive Baptist.
255, Friends
248, Pundamentalist, other
601, Greek Orthodox
601, Greek Rite Orthodox
722, Hindu
254, Jehovah's Witnesses
Jewish
101, Orthodox
102, Conservative
103, Reforn
104, Reconstructionist
105, Traditional
106, *"Just Jewish"
108, Other
109. NA which branch
252, Latter Day Saints, Mormons
211, Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri Synod)
226, Mennonite, Christ
220, Methodist
241, Missouril Synod Lutheran
720, = Mohammedan
252, DMormons
720, Muslim
232, Nazarene, Free Methodist
101, Orthodox, Jewish
602, Orthodox, other Eastern
235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God
210, Presbyterian
238, Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptist
200, Protestant - no denomination given
201, Protestant - non-denominational
299, Protestant, NA which
208, Protestant, other
(cont,)
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Deck 3200

_ Col, No,
20=22

(cont,)

255.

-

Al
o
\ =

300.

602,
602,

237.
602,

239,

240,
251,

105.

253.
253.
253
222,
215,
256,

788,
799.

003,
999.
000.

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jewish)
Reform Jewish
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army
Serbian Orthodox
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
Spiritualist

Iraditional Jewish

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity )

Other non-Judeo-Christlian religions
Other non-Christian, non-Jewlsh

No relliglous preference

Not ascertained

Inap,
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Deck 3200 , -6 -

Col, No,

Q.EB-5: What was the religion of the wife at the time
23-25 \S?fo that the couple met?

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodlst Episcopal
001. Agnostic

226, Amish

216, Anglican

235, Assembly of God, Pentecostal
002, Athelist

723. Bahal

223, Baptist

238, Baptist (primitive)
721, Buddhist

300, Catholic (Roman)
224, Christian

214, Christian Reformed
250. Christian Sclientist

227. Church of the Brethren
236, Church of Christ

236, Church of Christ Scientist
216. Church of England

231, Church of God

231. Church of God in Christ

202, Community Church
212, Congregational

02, Conservative, Jewlsh

224, Disciples of Christ
214, Dutch Reformed

602, Eastern Orthodox

216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England
213, Evangelical and Reformed

222, Evangelical United Brethren

(cont,)
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Deck 3200 -7 -

Col, No,
23.25 232, Free Methodist, Nazarene

238, Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptist
(cont,) 255, Frilends '

248, Fundamentalist, other

601. Greek Orthodox
601. Greek Rite Orthodox

722, Hindu

254, Jehovah's Witnesses

Jewish

101, Orthodox

102, Conservative

103, Reform

104. Reconstructionist
105, Traditional

106, "Just Jewlsh"
108, Other

109, NA which branch

252, Latter Day Saints, Mormons

211, Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri Synod)

226, Mennonite, Christ

220, Methodist

241, Missourl Synod Lutheran

720, Mohammedan

252, ~Mormons

720, DMuslim

232, Nazarene, Free Methodist

101, Orthodox, Jewilsh
602. Orthodox, other Eastern

235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God

210, Presbyterilan

238, Primitive Baptist, Free W1ll Baptist
200, Protestant - no denomination given
201, Protestant -~ non-denominational

299, Protestant, NA which

208, Protestant, other

(cont,)
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Deck 3200
Col, No,
23=25

(cont, )

300,

602.
602,

237.
602-
239.
240,
251,

105.

253,
253.
253'
222,
215.
256,

788,
799.

003,

999.
000.

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jewish)
Reform Jewlsh
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian QOrthodox

Salvation Army
Serbian Orthodox
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
Spiritualist

Traditional Jewlsh

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity

" Other non-~Judeo-Christian religions

Other non-Christian, non-Jewish
No religious preference

Not ascertained

Inap,
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Deck 3200
. Col. No.

26-27 %17}

28-29 43¢

"30-31 939

CARD, .

Q.EB-61 When was the marriage terminated?

(Q,EB-6)1 MONTH OF TERMINATION

01, Jan,

02, Feb,
(etc,)

12, Dec,

99. NA, DK

(Q.EB-6) YEAR OF TERMINATION

CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF YEAR

00, 1900 or before
0l., 1901
(etc,)
70, 1970
99, NA, DK
Q.EB~7: How was the marriage terminated?

1, Jewish divorce (a "get")

2, Civil divorce

3. A divorce from another religion
L, Death of the spouse

5. Annulment

6. Separation with a court decree

7. Separation without a court decree

.8, Other
9. NA, DK
- ho 2nd mention

0., Inap,

..133..




.

Deck 3200

Col, No,

32-34 <O

002.
. 3

-10-~

Q.EB-8: What was the religion of the husband at the
time of the termination of the marriage(s)?

RELIGIOMN - ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodist Episcopal
001, Agnostic

226 Amish '

216. Anglican

235. « Assembly of God, Pentecostal
Atheist

—— -

723. Bahai

223. Baptist

238. Baptist (primitive)
721. Buddhist

300. Catholic (Roman)
224, Christian

214, Christian Reformed
250, Christian Scientist

227. Church of the Brethren
236. Church of Christ '
236 Church of Christ Scientist
216. Church of England
231. Church of God M
231, Church of God in Christ

s .
P

202, Community Church

212, Congregational

102. Conservative, Jewish
asase ———

224, Disciples of Christ \
214, Outch Reformed

602. Eastern Orthodox ' - :

216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England \
213. Evangelical and Reformed

222, Evangelical United Brethren

(;ont.)

_]3h-




Deck 3200

Col. No,

32-34

(cont,)

CARD,

.

-11-

232, Free Methodlst, Nazarene

238, Free Wi1ll Baptist, Primitive Baptist
255, Friends

248, Fundamentalist, other

601, Greek Orthodox
601, Greek Rite Orthodox

722, Hindu
254, Jehovah's Witnesses

Jewish

101, Orthodox

102. Conservative

103, Reform

104, Reconstructlonist
105, Traditlional

106, "Just Jewish"
108, Other

109. NA which branch

252, Latter Day Saints, lMorumons

211. Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri Synod) -

226, Mennonite, Christ

220, Methodlst

241, Missouri Synod Lutheran

720, . Mohammedan

252, DMormons

720, Muslim

232, Nazarene, Free Methodist

101, Orthodox, Jewlish
602, Orthodox, other Eastern

235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God

210, Presbyterlan

238, Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptist
200, Protestant - no denomination given
201, Protestant - non-denominational

299, Protestant, NA which

208, Protestant, other

(cont,)
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Deck 3200
Col, No,
32-34

(cont,)

300.

602,

602,

237,
602,
239.
240,
251,

105.

253.
253.
253,
222,
215.
256,

788,

799.

003,
999.
000,

-l?=

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jewish)
Reform Jewish
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Cgtholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army
Serbian Orthodox
Seventh Day Adventist

‘Southern Baptist

Spiritualist

Traditional Jewish

Unitarian
Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity

Other non-Judeo-Christian religlons
Other non-Christian, non-Jdewish

No religlous preference

Not ascertained

Inap.




)

Deck 3200
Col, No,
35-37 5%)

-13-

Q.EB9: What was the religion of the wife at the time
of the termination of the marriage?

e
£y

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL ‘ ..

221, African Methodist Episcopal
001, Agnostic

226. Amish

216, Anglican o

235. fAssemny of God, Pentecostal

002, ‘Atheist
. b]

723. Bahai
223, “‘Baptist

. 238. Baptist (primitive)

721. Buddhist

300, Catholic (Rcman)

224, Christian

214, Christian Reforred

250, Christian Scientist ) -

227. Church of the 8rethren
236. Church of Christ

236, Church of Christ Scientist
216. Church of England

231, Church of God .

231, Church of God in Christ

202, Community Church
212, Congregaticnal

102. Conservative, Jewish
neras

224, Disciples of Christ
214, Dutch Reformed

602, Eastern Orthodox

216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England
213. Evangelical and Reformed

222, Evangelical United S8rethren

(cont.)
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Deck 3200
Col, No.
35-37
(cont;)

CARD .

“1lm

232, Free Methodist, Nazarene
238, Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptlst.
255, PFriends
248, Fundamentalist, other
601, Greek Orthodox
601, Greek Rite Orthodox
‘722, Hindu
254, Jehovah's Witnesses
Jewish
101, Orthodox
102, Conservative
103, Reform
104, Reconstructionist.
105, Traditional
106, “Just Jewish"
108, Other
109, NA which branch
252, Latter Day salnts, Mormons
211, Lutheran (except MNissouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missourl Synod)
226, Mennonite, Christ
220, Methodist
241, Missourl Synod Lutheran
720, - Mohammedan
252, Mormons
720, Muslim
232, Nazarene, Free Methodist
101, Orthodox, Jewish
602, Orthodox, other Eastern
235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God
210, Presbyterian
238, Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptist
200, Protestant - no denomination given
201, Protestant - non-denominational
299, Protestant, NA which
208, Protestant, other
(cont,)
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' Deck ' 3200 . L ~15-

Col. No.

98037 T 255, Quakers

KEBht))‘“”'“‘ .
104, Reccnstructionist (Jewish)
103. Reform Jewish
214, Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed
- 300. ‘Roman Catholic
; .
|
. :
602. Ruranian Orthodox
602. Russian Orthodox
237. Salvation Army
602. Serbian Orthodox
239. Seventh Day Adventist
2L0. Southern Baptist
251, Spiritualist
v 105. Traditional Jewish
| .

253. Unitarien
253, Unitarian-Universalist
253. Universalist o )
© 222. United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
215. United Church of Christ
256. Unity

788. Other non-Judeo-Christian religions
793. Other non-Christian, nop-Jewish

003. Novrelig?ous preference.

999. Not ascertained

- 000. Inap. _ - -

..:] 39..




Deck 3200

Col., No.

38 5572

39-h0 %%

n g%%f
w2 SEY
B3-th Stle

;16_

Q.EB-10: Were there any chlldren born into this marriage, .
excluding stillbirths? ' ‘

1. Yes
2, No (Code 0 in cols. 39-40)

9. NA, DK

Q.EB-113+ How many children were born into this marriage,
excluding stillbirths?

01, One

02, Two

03. Three
(ete,)

99, NA, DK

00. Inap, - coded 2 in col, 38

Q.EB-12: Were there any other children raised in thls
marriage?

l, Yes
2. No (Code 0 in col, 42

9. NA, DK

Q.EB-13: How many other children were raised in this
marriage?

1, Oﬁe
2. Two
(Etc-) '
8, Eight or more
9. NA, DK

0, Inap., - coded 2 in col. 41

(Q.EB=11:EB-13):+ SUMMARY: TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN
(NATURAL OR ADOPTED) BELONGING TO THIS MARRIAGE:

ADD COLS. 39-40 AND COL. 42

0l. One
02, Two
(etc,)

99. NA, DK
00, Inap, - no children
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- Deck 3200

Col, No,

k5 557

L6 Shk

=
~3
I,
P~
W’g

ﬁﬁi‘~ GL}ka

-17-

Q.EB-14; INTERVIEWER: CHECK ONE

l, Respondent has replled "yes" to either EB-~10 or
EB-12 (Code each child using Deck 4200)

2. Respondent has replied "no" or "don't know" to
both EB-10 and EB-12

Q.EB-25: Has (PERSON) had other términated marriages?

1. Yes (Code Deck 3200 for each additional terminated
marriage for this person)

2, No
9. NA, DK

Q.EB-2631 Is there anyone else in the household who has
had a terminated marrlage?

1, Yes (code Deck 3200 for each such additional marriage)

2, No

9. NA, DK

SUMMARY: WHICH TERMINATED MARRIAGE OF TOTAL TERMINATED
MARRIAGES IN HOUSEHQOLD

Code which terminated marriage thls 1s - number and
sequentially within the household - in Col., 49, and
code the total number of terminated marriages in
this household in Col, 50.

11, Only one terminated marriage in household

12, First of two terminated marriages in household

13, First of three terminated marriages in household
(ete.)

22, ' Second of two
23, Second of three

(ete,)

00, Inapplicable - no terminated marriages in this
household

99. NA, DK

L; o { .
L ;L: L \"'oy\ J‘&D b\« & V\'\J/\(\e A,
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10/1/72

Col, No.
1-4
5-6
7-11

12

13

14

CARD .

MARRIED COUPLES CODE
EA: ADDITIONAL CURRINT

MARRIAGE
NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK_3300 ' R

CODER: CODE MARRIED COUPLES ONLY, AS DETERNMINED
BY RESPONSES TO Q.El, Q.E4

DECK NO. 3101

PSU NO.

I,D, NO.

(Page 1 of EA) PERSON NO. (LETTER) OF HUSBAND

Not a member of household

O~ O EFWNOHO

ZO-"HEHO QWP

(Page 1 of EA) PERSON NO. (LETTER) OF WIFE

Not a member of household

(S ESENC R WEN] e
mQ™ED Qs

Ko

S -3 RELATIONSHIP OF COUPLE TQ HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD

Head and spouse

Child and child-in-law
Parents of head
Parents-in-law of head
Other relatives of head

Unrelated to head ]

Other

NA

0 @ oOonEwhH

~1kh2-




Deck 3300

Col, No,

15-16

17-18

19-20

CARD.
- CARD.

Ay

I'd 1like to ask a few questions about (PERSON'S) current
marriage., In what month and year did the marriage
take place?

(Q.EA-2) MONTH OF MARRIAGE

01, January
02, February
03, March
04, April
050 May

06, June

07. July

08, August
09. September
10, October
11, 'November
l2, December

99. NA; DK

(. EA-2) YEAR OF MARRIAGE

CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF THE YEAR

00, 1900 or before
01,. 1901
02, 1902
(etc.)
20. 1970
99. NA; DK

(EA-3):1 What kind of ceremony was performed at the marriage?

l, Jewish religious ceremony
2 Civil Ceremony

3.

7. Other religious
. Other kind of ceremony

8
9. NA: DK
0. No ceremony or no 2nd type
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ueck 3300
Col. No,
21-23

(Q.EA-4): What was the religion of the husband at the
time that the couple met?

RELIGION - ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodist Episcopal
001, Agnostic

226  Amish

216. Anglican

235. Assembly of God, Pentecostal
002. Atheist :

723. Bahai

- 223, Baptist

238. Baptist (primitive)
721, Buddhist

©300. Catholic (Roman)

224, Christian
214, Christian Reformed

250, Christian Scientist

227. Church of the Brethren
236. Church of Christ
236 Church of Christ Scientist

- 216. Church of England

231, Church of God
231, Church of God in Christ

%202. Community Church
212. Congregational

102, Conservative, Jewish
Pﬁ ———— e

224, Disciples of Christ

214, Dutch Reformed

602. Esstern Orthodox

216, Episcopal, Anglican, Church of England

213. Evangelical and Reformzd

"222, Evangelical United Brethren

(cont.)
~144-
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¥

Deck 3300

Col. No,

21-23

(cont.)

CARD,

232, Free Methodist, Nazarene
238, Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptists
255, Friends
248, PFundamentalist, other
601. Greek Orthodox
601, Greek Rlte Orthodox
722, Hindu
254, Jehovah's Wltnesses
Jewish
101. Orthodox
102, Conservative
103, Reform
104, Reconstructionist
105, Traditional
106, "Just Jewish"
108, Other
109, NA which branch
252, Latter Day Saints, Mormons
211. Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri Synod)
226, Mannonite, Christ
220, Methodist
241, Missouri Synod Lutheran
720, lMohammedan
252, Mormons
720, Muslin
232, Nazarene, Free Methodist
101, Orthodox, Jewish
602, Orthodox, other Eastern
235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God
210, Presbyterian
238, Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptlst
200, Protestant -« no denomination given
201. Protestant - non-denominational
299, Protestant -, NA which
208, Protestant - other
(cont,)
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Deck 3300
Col. No,
“ \ 21-23

(cont, )

2550

104,
103,
214,

300.

602,
602,

2370
602.

. 239.
- 240,

251.

105.

253.
253,
253.
222.
215.
256.

788.
793.

.003.

993.

000,

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jewish)
Reform Jewish
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army

Serbian Orthodox
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist '
Spiritualist

Traditional Jewish

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist _

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity

Other non-Judeo-Christian religions
Other non-Christian, non=-Jewish

No religicus preference

Not ascertained

Inap.

-146-
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" Deck 3300

Col,., No,

™ 24-26

Q.E9t What was the relition of the wife at the time

-6 -
that the couple met?
RELIGION ~ ALPHABETICAL

221, African Methodist Episcopal
001. Agriostic
226, Amish
216. Anglican
235. Assenbly of God, Pentecostal
002, Atheist
723. Bahali
223. Beptist
238. Baptist (primitive) .
721. Buddhist
300. Catholic (Roman)
224, cChristian
214, Christian Reformed
250, Christian Scientist
227. Church of the Brethren
236. Church of Christ
236, Church of Christ Scientist
216. Church of England
231, Church of God
231, Church of God in Chrlat
202, Community Church
212, Congregational
102. Conservative, Jewish
22L,, Disciples of Christ
« 214,  Dutch Reformed
602, Eastern Orthodox
216, Episcoral, Anglican, Church of England
213, Evancelical and Reformad
222. Evangelical United 3rethren
. (cont.)

-147-
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Deck 3300

Col, No.

24.26

(cont,)

CARD,

-7 -

232, Free Methodist, Nazarene
238, Free Will Baptist, Primitive Baptist .
255, Friends:
248, Fundamentalist, Other
601, Greek Orthodox
601, Greek Rite Orthodox
722, Hindu
254, Jehovah's Witnesses
Jewilsh
101, Orthodox
102, Conservatlve
103, Reform
104, Reconstructionist
105, Traditional
106. "“Just Jewish"
108, Other
109, NA which branch
252, Latter Day Saints, MNormons
211, Lutheran (except Missouri Synod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri Synod)
226. Mennonite, Christ
220, Methodist
241, Missouri Synod Lutheran
720, Mohammedan
252, DMormons
720, Muslim
232, Nazarene, Free Methodist
101. Orthodox, Jewlsh
502. Orthodox, other Eastern
235, Pentecostal, Assembly of God
210, Presbyterian
238, Primitive Baptist, Free Will Baptlst
200, Protestant - no denomination given
201. Protestant - non-denominational
299, Protestant, NA which
208, Protestant, other
(cont,)
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Deck 3300

COl [ NO L)

2U4-26

(cont,)

602,
602,

237.
602,
239,
240,
251,

105,

253.
253.
253,

© 222

215.
256.

788.
799.

003.

999.

000.

Quakers

Reconstructionist (Jeviish)
Reform Jewish
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army
Serbian Orthodox

_Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist
Spiritualist

Traditional Jewish

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist .
United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Church of Christ

Unity

Other non-Judeo-Christian religions
Other non-Christian, non-Jewish

No religious preference

Not ascertained

lnép.
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Deck 3300
Col, No,

27

28-29

30

31

32-33

-9 -

(Q.EA-6)1 Were there any chlldren born into this marriage
excluding stillbirths? :

1, Yes
2. No (Code 0 in cols, 28-29

9. NA

(Q.EA-7):1 How many children were born into ‘this marriage,
excluding stillbirths? '

01, One

02, Two

03. Three.
(etc.)

99. NA

00, 1Inap, - coded 2 in col, 27

(Q.EA-8)1 Were there any other children raised in this
marriage? \ .

1. Yes
2. No (Code 0 in col, 31)

9- NA

(Q.EA~9): How many other children were raised in this
marriage?

l., One
2. Two
(etec.)

8. Eight or more
9. NA
0., Inap., - ceded 2 in col, 30

(Q.EA-7; EA-9):1 SUMMARY: TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN
(NATURAL OR ADOPTED) BELONGING TO THIS MARRIAGE:

ADD COLS. 28-29 AND COL. 31

01, One
02, Two
(etc.)
99 [ ] NA
00. Inap. ~ no children
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Deck 3300

Col., No.

34

35

36-37

38-39

-10-

(Q.EA~10):1 . INTERVIEWER: CHECK ONE

1. Respondent has replied "YES" to elther EA-6 or EA-8
(Code each child using deck 4101)

2, Respondent has replied "NO" or "DON'T KNOW" to both
EA-6 and EA-8 _

(Q.EA-21): INTERVIEWER: CHECK ONE

1. HRespondent is a member of the married couple under
discussion

2. Respondent is not a member of the married couple
under discussion (Code 0 in cols, 36-46)

9. NA

(Q.EA-22): What is (WIFE'S) date of birth?

(Q.EA-22):+ MONTH OF BIRTH

01, January
02, February

03. March
04, April
05. May
06, June
07. July
08. August

09. September
10. October

11, November
12, December

99. NA

0. Inap., - coded 2 in col, 35

(Q.EA-22): DAY OF MONTH OF WIFE'S BIRTH

CODE ACTUAL DATE

01, First
(etc.)

31. Thirty first day

99. NA
00. Inap. - coded 2 in col, 35

_‘5“_




Deck 3300
Col, No,
40o-41

L

43

(Q.EA-22)1 YEAR OF WIFE'S BIRTH

CODE LAST 2 DIGITS OF YEAR

01l. 1901 or before

02, 1902
(etc, )
99 L ] NA

00, Inap. - coded 2 in col., 35

(Q.EA-23): INTERVIEWER CHECK ONE

1. Wife born on or before June 30, 1924 (Code 0 in
cols, 43-46)

2. Wife born on or after July 1, 1924
9. NA
0, Inap., - coded 2 in col, 35

(Q.EA-24) s+ How many (more) children do you and your
spouse expect to have, in addition to those you already
have? (Minimum)

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE CODE THE LOWER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN; IF NO RANGE GIVEN, CODE ACTUAL
NUMBER

(Q.EA-24)s MINIMUM NO, ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

1, One )
2. Two )
(etc.) ) (Code 0 in cols, 45-46)
)
7. Seven or more )
8. God's Will, "Up to Fate", Don't Know (Code 8 in col.44)
9., NaA v
0. Inap, - coded 1 in col, 42 or R doesn't expect any

more children (Code 0 in cols, 44-46 or
coded 2 in col. 35

-152-




Deck 3300

Col. No,

Ll

45

-12-

(Q.EA-24)+ MAXIMUM NO, ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE, CODE THE HIGHER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN; IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN RECODE ACTUAL
NUMBER

1, One
2, Two
(etc.)

7. Seven or more
8., God's Will, "Up to Fate", Don't Know

9. NA .

0. Inap, - coded 1 in col, 42 or R doesn't expect any
more children (Code 0 in cols. 45-46 or
coded 2 in col, 35

(Q.EA~25)1 However you think things will turn out for
your family, how many (more) children do you think you
are likely to have?

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE CODE THE LOWER NUMBER IN
THIS COLUMN; IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN, CODE
ACTUAL NUMBER

(Q.EA-25) 1 MINIMUM NO. ADDITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

1. One
2, Two
(etc,)

8. Eight or more
9., NA

0. Inap. - coded 1 in col, 42 or coded 0-7 in col,
43-44 or coded 2 in col, 35
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Cima

L W AN -

Col. No,

46

| 47-48

(Q.EA-25)s+ MAXIMUM NO, OF ADﬁITIONAL CHILDREN EXPECTED

CODER: IF R. GIVES A RANGE, CODE THE HIGHER NUMBER
IN THIS COLUMN; IF NO RANGE IS GIVEN RECODE
ACTUAL NUMBER

l, One
2. Two
(etc.)
8. Eight or more .
9. NA |

O: Inap, - coded 1 in col, 42 or éoded 0-7 in col.
: - 43-44 or coded 2 in col, 35

SUMMARY: WHICH MARRIAGE OF TOTAL CURRENT MARRIAGES
IN HOUSEHOLD

Code which marriage this 1s of total number of
current marriages in household.,

Give no, of this marriage in col. 47, and code
total no, in col, 48,

11, Only one married coupld

12, TFirst of two marriages

13, First of three marriages
(etc.) ‘

22, Second of two
23, Second of three
(etc.)

00, Inap., - no current marriages
99, NA




CHILDREN OF
CURRENT MARRIAGE.

June 6, 1972

NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK- 4100
(Section E)

Col. No. ;
1-4 €92 ) ;DECK NO.: 4100
5.6 2 PRIMARY SAMPLING ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
{(From Addendum No. 1)
7-31 3 I.D. No.

~FROM SECTION E
Code information,for children of current marriages
in order -~ from oldest child to youngest child.

l?
12 Sﬂ 4 PERSON NO. (LETTER) OF CHILD'S FATHEZR

w
qEg 0w

9. N.A.

13 59y PERSON MO, (LETTER) OF CHILD'S MOTHZR

Ot WN
g ow>

9. N.A.




~

Deck hiou

Col. No.

14-15
sy

16 590

CARD.

i8-‘19 :'ﬁ*t{

PERSON NO. OF CHILD

or.
02.
03.
04,
05.

06.
07.
08. H

(etc.)

mooOow>>

o

99. NA
00. Inap.-not member of household

Q.16: Was (CHILD) born into this marriage or adopted
(whether or not the adoption was a legal one)?

1. Born into the marriage

2. Adopted
. 8. Other
9. DK, NA

Q.E17: (INTERVIEWER CHECK BOX) IS CHILD LIVING IN HOUSEHOLD?

—
.

Yes {code 0 in col. 18-36)
No

N

9. NA (Code 0 in cols. 18-36)

Q. E18: In what month and year was (CHILD) born?

(Q.E18): MONTH OF BIRTH
01. January
02. February

(etc.)

12. December

99. December _
00. Inap. - child is member of household
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Deck 4100

20-21 < aa

\
!

22-23 (p0 B

-

24 @OJ

i

25 [0

-

(0.E18) YEAR OF BIRTH

Code last 2 digits of year

P

01. 190) of before
02. 1902
(etc.)

70. 1970
; ,

199. N.A., D.K.
00. Inzp. - child is member of household

Q EJ9: How old was (CHILD) on his/her last birthday?

-

ey o o v —————f

Code actual age.

0l1. One year or less
02. Two years
(etc.)

99. N.A. :
00. Inap. = child is member of houschold

\

Q.E20: What is (CHTLD'S) sex?

1. Male
2. Female

9. N.A. _
0. Inap. ~ child is member of household

Q.E2): Is (CHILD) still living?

1. Yes (Cods O in eols. 26-29)
2. No (Code 00. in col.s 30-34)

9. D.K., N.A.(Code O in cols. 26-29)
0. Inap. - child is member of household:

-]57_




‘DECK k100

—~
’ - ‘ .
28-29 (0
-3
30-31 oS
L~

26-27 3

-

Q. E 22: How 01d was (CHILD) when he died?

CODE AGE IN MONTHS AT TIME OF DEATH (IF LESS THAN OME YEAR OLD)

01. One month old .
02. Two months old
(etc.)

11. Eleven months old

]
94. NA, DK
,00. Inap. -- child is member of household; child is living
' (Coded 1 in col. 25); child one yr. old or older.

Q. E 22: CODE AGE IN YEARS AT TIME OF LEATH

01. One year old
02. Two years old
(etc.)

99. NA, DK
00. 1Inap. --child is member of household; child is living
(Coded 1 in col. 25); child is less than one yr. old

Q. E 23: At what age did (CHILD) leave homz permanently?

CODE_ACTUAL AGE

01. One

02. Two

(etc.)

98. Other

99. NA, DK

00. Inap. -- child is mzmber of household; child deceased
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Deck 43100
_ Col. No.
: 32-34 ol
A~
¢
;ﬁ’\
o

0.E24;

~5-

In what religion was’/is (CHILD)

brought up?

RELIGION - ALPHADETICAL
221. -African Methodist Episcopal
001. Agnoslic
226. Amish
1216, Anglican
f235. Asscmbly of God, Pecatccostal
"002. Atheist . B
723. Bahai '
223. Baptist ‘
238. Raptist (primitive)
721. Buddnist
300. Catholic (Roman)
22, Christian
214, Christian Reformad
250. Christian Scientist
227. Church of the Brethren
236. Church of Christ
Church of Christ Scientist
216 .. Church of Enaland
231. Church of God
. 231. Church of God in Christ .
202.  Community Church .
212, Congregaticnal ?
‘(102). conservative, Jewish
224, Disciples of Christ
214; Dutch Reformad
602. Eastern Orthodox
216. FEpiscopal, Anglican, Church of England
213. Evangelical and Reformed
222. Evangelical United Brechren
(cont.)
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tVBUKR TTuY

col. MNo.
- 39-3!
&;‘\:‘,32 34

-.(cdﬁt.)

232. Free Mathodist, Nazarene
.238. Frce Mill Baptist, Srimitive Baptist
255. Friencs

218, Fundaiantalist, other

601. Greck Oithocox

601. Greek Rite Orthodox

:

722. Hindu

' :
‘25h, Jehovah's Vitnesses
Jewish

101) Orthodox

102) Conscrvative

103) Reform

10L4) Reconstructionist

105) Traditional

106) "Just Jewish"

108) Other

(109) NA which branch

252, Latter Day Saints, lMormons

211. Lutheran {(excent Hisscuri Synod)
2h1, tutheran (Missouri Synod)

1226.. Mennonite, Christ

220. Methodist

2L1. HMissouri Synod Lutheran

720. Vohawmadan

252. Mormons

720. HMuslim

232. MNozarene, Frec Methodist

(101) Orthodox, Jeuish

602. Orthodox, other Eastern

235. Pentecostal, Asscmbly of God
210. Preshvterian '

238. Primitive Bantist, Frce Will Baptist
260. Protestant ~ no dencmination given
201. Protestant - non-denominational
299. Protcstant, NA which

208. Protestant, other

(cont.)

—




Col. No.

32-34
~ (Conf:)

255.

(10k4)

(103)
214,

300.

'602.
'602.

237.
602.
239,
240,
251.

(105)

253.

253,

253.
222.
215,

256.

788.
799.
003.

939.
000.

Quakers

Peconstructionist (Jewish)
Reforin Jewisn ]
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed

Roman Catholic

Rumanian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox

Salvation Army
Serbian Orthocox
Seventh Day Adventist
Southern Baptist
Spiritualist

Traditicnal Jewish

Unitarian

Unitarian-Universalist

Universalist .

United Brethren, Evangelical United Brethren
United Chruch of Christ

Unity - :

“Othaer non-Judzo-Christian religions

Other non-Christian, non-Jewish

No religious preference
Not .ascertainad, pk -

inap. - ;hild'ié.é memoer of household |
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Deck 4100

Col. No.
32-34

(cont.)

» Q.E24:

IN WHAT RELIGION WAS/IS (CHILD) BROUGHT UP?

200.
201,
202,
208.

O

210.
211,
212,
213.
214,
215,
216.

220.
221,
222.
223.
221,
226.
227.

231,

232.
236.
235.
237.
238,
239.

oy,

248,

PROTESTANT: GENERAL

Protestant (llo denomiration given)
Non-Dencminaticnal Protestant Church
Comnunity Church (No danominational basis)
Other Protestant (Not listed below) :

PROTESTANT : REFORMATION ERA

Presbyterian

Lutheran (ercept Missouri Sywod)

Congregational

Evangelical and Reformed :
Reformed, Dutch Reformed, or Christian Reformed
United Church of Christ

Episcopalien, Anglican, Church of England

PROTESTANT: PIETISTIC

Methodist

African Methodist Episcopal

United Brethren or Evapgelical Unltcd Brethren
Baptist

Pisciples of Christ, "Christizn"

Mennonite, Amish

‘ Church of the Brethren

PROTESTANT: NEO-FUNDAMENTALIST
Church of God, or Church of God in Christ

.Nazarenz or Free Vethodist

Church of Christ

Pentecostal or Assembly of God
Salvation Army

Primitive Beptist or Free Will Baptist
Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist

Missouri Synod lutheran

Othe+r Fundamentalist
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~

i
L

QOI. No.

= 32-34 -

(eont.)

NON-TRADIT IONAL CHRISTIiAN

250, Christian Scientists
© 251, spiritualists
252. Latter Day Saints, Mormons
253. Unitarian or Universalist
254, Jehovah's Witnesses
255. Quakers
256. Unity .
.299. Protestants -NA which
; ROMAN CATHOLIC
; 300. Roman Catholic
~ GREEK RITE AND EASTERN ORTHODOX
- 601, Greek Rite Orthodox
692. Eastern Orthodox: Russian, Rumanian, Serbian
A NON-CHRISTIANS AND NON-JEWISH RELIGION
720. Mohammedans,_Muslem
721, Buddhists
722, Hindu
723. Bahai
799. Non-Judeo-Christian Religions, NA which
788. Other non-Christian, non-Jewish
*  NO PREFERENCE
010. Agnostic
C12. Atheist
003. No preference
888. Other
999. NA, DK
000. Indp.
KEY TO RELIGION COD
1--. Jewish- -
20-., Protestant: General
21 - Protestant: Reformation era
22-, Protestant: Pietistic
23-. Protestant: Neo-fundamentalist
2“_. » " T 1" ‘
25-. Non-traditional Christians
~3--. Roman Catholic :
6-~-.- Greek Rite and Eastern Orthodox
7-~. Non-Judeo-~Christian
0t-. No religion
8--. Other
9--

Not ascertainad
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Deck 4100

35-36 [0+

~y0~
SUMMARY ¢ WHICH CHILD OF TOTAI, NUMBER OF CHILDREN
OF THIS CURRENT MARRIAGRE

“11. only one child

12. FPirst of two children
13. First of three children
(etc.) '

22. Second of two
23. Second of three
fetc.)

, .
1 00. Inap =~ child is member of household

‘99. N.A.

/ CODER: »
CODE A DECK 4100 FOR EACH CHILD REPORTED IN
SECTION E FOR A CURRENT MARRIAGE.
° o A}‘ :‘ e ”
LOE — Xt v N N B UL S I ‘J‘\‘"ﬂ I




,-ﬁ
Col. No,
1-4
5-6
7-11
12
’h
13

ApDLrIUNAL
CHILDREN OF
CURBRENT MARRIAGES

10/1/72

NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK 1200
(Section EA)

DECK NO.: 4200

PRIMARY SAMPLING ADNINISTRATIVE UNIT

(From Addendum No, 1)

I.D. No.

Code information from Section EA for "additional"
children of current marrilages in order - from
oldest child to youngest child,

PERSON NO, ( LETTER) OF CHILD'S FATHER

1, A
2., B
30 C
L, D
5. E
6, F
9! NA

PERSON NO, (LETTER) OF CHILD'S MOTHER

1. A
2. B
3, C
4L, D
5. E
6, F
9. NA

-]65-




Deck 4200

Col, No,

14-15

16

17

18-19

PERSON NO. OF CHILD

00. Inap - child not incl., in other sectlons
01.
02,
03.
oL,

0s5.

mo" mog Qe

99. NA

Q.EA-12; Was (CHILD) born into this marriage or adopted
(whether or not the adoption was a legal one)?

1. Born into the marriage
2, Adopted

9. DK; NA

Q.EA~13: (INTERVIEW CHECK BOX) IS CHILD LIVING IN
HOUSEHOLD? '

1. Yes (Codé 0 in col. 18-36)
2., No

9. NA (Code 0 in cols. 18-36)

Q.EA-14: In what month and year was (CHILD) born?

(. EA-14): MONTH OF BIRTH

01, January
02, PFebruary
(etc.)

12, December

99, NA
00, Inap, -~ child 1s member of household
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Deck 4200

20-21

22=23

24

25

Col,

No.

-3 -

(. EA-14)1 YEAR OF BIRTH

Code last 2 digits of year

01. 1901 or before

02, 1902
(etc.)

70, 1970

99, NA; DK

00. Inap. - child is member of household

Q.EA-15: How old was (CHILD) on his/her last birthday?

Code actual age

01, One year or less
02, Two years
(etc,)

99, NA
00. Inap. - child is member of household

Q.EA-161 What is . (CHILD'S) sex?

., Male
. Female

NA
Inap., - chilc, is member of household

OO 1AV o

Q.EA-17: Is (CHI}D) still 1iving?

. Yes (Code O 1 cols, 26-29)
. No (Code 00 ;.n cols. 30-34)

OO -

Inap. - chil{ 1s member of household

-7~
/

"DK; NA, (Cod{ 0 in cols, 26-29)
|
X
i




Dgck 4200
Col, No,

26-27

28-29

30-31

00, Inap. - child is member of household; child is

Q. EA-18: How 0ld was (CHILD) when he died?

CODE AGE IN MONTHS AT TIME OF DEATH (IF LESS THAN ONE
YEAR OLD)

\

01l. One month old

02, Two months old
(ete,)

11. Eleven months old

99. NA; DK

l1iving (Coded 1 in col, 25); child one year old
or older,

Q.EA-18: CODE AGE IN YEARS AT TIWE OF DEATH

01, One year old
02. Two years old
(etc.)

99, NA; DK

00, Inap., - child is member of household; chilld is
living (Coded 1 in col, 25); child 1s less than
one year old

Q.EA-19: At what age did (CHILD) leave home
permanently?

CODE ACTUAL AGE

01, One

02, Two
(ete,)

98, Other

99, NA; DK .
00, Inap. - child is member of household; child
deceased
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Deck 4200
COl . NO . “
S 32:3k
e
‘1 .

¢ ﬁ)»

Q.EA-20: In what religion was/1s

-5 -

(CHILD)

brought uop?

-169-

RELIGICH - ALPEAZETICAL
221. African Mzthodist Episcopal
001. Agnostic
226. Anish
216. Angliczn
, 235. Assenly of God, Peatccostal
002. Atheist ‘
723. Bahai *
223, Beptist
238, pzptist (primitive)
721, Buddnist
300. Catholic (Ronizn)
22, Christien
214, Christien Reforiad
250. Christizn Scientist
227.' Church of the Zrethren
236, Church of Christ
Church of Christ Scientist
216 . Church of Encland
231, Church of Cad
231, Church of God in Christ
202. Commwuaity Cnurch
212. Congregaticnal
- (102). Conservative, Jewish
22L. Disciplcs of Christ
21L; Dutch Reformed
"602. Eastern Orthodox
216. Episcopzl, Anglicen, Church of Englend
213. Evangelicel end fefornzd
222. Evangelical United Brethren
(cont.)




Deck 4200
Col, No.
32-34

(cont,)

232.

o]
2328,

255.
243,

601.
601,

b]
722.

25k,

k101)

(102)
(193)
(104)
(195)
(1c35)
(1¢8)
(109)

252,
211.
241,

226..

220.
241,
720.
252,
720.

(101)
602.

235.
210.
238.
200.
201,
283.
203.

Free Mathodist, llazsrene .
free Will Saeptist, Frimitive 2eptist

Fricads

Fundarantalist, other ’
Greax Orihedox

Greck Rite Cribhodox

Jehovaiits YWitnasses

LN

Mazorena, Frec lothodist

Orittodex, Jeuwis
’ ——

Or¢rccox, other Easvelrn

Pentacostal, Asszmbly eof God
Prestyterian

3 ~
Primitive Zentist, Free Mill Z:ptist )
Protcstaat - no Jemcninaticn givean

crotestont - noa-Jencninational o

Protastent, A wnich

Prot<siont, othar :

Jevish

Orthodox

Concarvative .
Agiorm

Riceasikructionist

Traditicral N

Just Jewish! : .
Ocher L
4 which brench .

Latter Day Seints, tormans

‘Lutkaran {excent iiisscuri Synod)

Lutharan (Hisssuri Syncd)

Ferncnite, Christ

Hethodist .

Hisscuri Synod Lutheran

Yonapmadan

Moraens

Muslin




Deck 4200
Col, No,
/%\ 32-34
if” | (cont,)
‘
J}j\_
<

255.

(10L)
(103)
214,

300.

602,
7 602.

237.
602.
239.
250,
251.

(105)

253.
253.
253.
222,
215.

256.

788.
799.

003.

899.

©.000.

Quakers

Rcconstructionist (Jewish)
Reforin Jewish
Reformad, Dutch Reformad, or Christicn Reformed

Poman Catholic

PRumenian Orthodox
Russian Orthodox.

Salvetion Army
Serbien Orthodlax
Seventh Day Acsantist
Southzsrn Baptisc
Spiritualist

t
i {
Traditional Ja%jsh

Unitarian \
Unitarien-Univfrsalist
Universalist ' . : :
United Brethren, Evangelicel United Brethren
United Chruch {7 Christ -

Unity ' ‘ '

°;
.
Othzr non-Jud-o-Christian religions
Othar non-Chr Ftian, non-Jewish

I
No rc]igious/LrQX:rence

do)

Not ascertained ar DK

. . \:\
inap.--child.is a mmber of the household




Deck 4200
. Col, No,
~ 32-34

(coﬁt.)

¢

200,
201,

202,
203.

211,
212,

- 213,

214,

- 215,
216.

220.
221,

222,

223.
22%,
226,

227.

231,

232.
236.
235.
237.
238.
239.

2Lo,
J241,

ZL8

210.

CPROTESTANT: 1170-tin

Q.EA-20: In what religion was/is (CHILD) brought up?

-

(4]

T

PROTESTANT: LI L

Protestant denemination given)
Non-Deneminaticnzal Frotestznt Church
Community Church (No danoninational basis)

Other Protestznt (Lol 1isted below)

’.—.‘
6

C PROTESTANT: NEFT3M/T710Y ERA

Presbytzarian : .

Lutherzn (axce2t Missouri Syaod)

Congregaticnel '

Evengelical zad Reformad

Reforrad, Qutch Reformed, or Christizn Reformed
United Church of Christ -
Episcepaiian, Anglican, Church of England

PROTESTANT: PIEYVISTIC
V LbOdlot

fricza Matbtodise ‘Epf
United 3rethran or Ev
Bentist .
nt=cm"*s ef P“rtft, "Chrictizn't
Pnonste, AMisn
Churcn of tha ilthren

Nazaren2 or free
Church of Christ
Pentecostal or h{,ehbly of Cod

¥
1
Cturch of Cecd, oi ch

Salvatien Army
Primitive 3=2ptis:

or Free Will Baptist
3 n NS ’
Scventn Dzy Adve

tist




Deck 4200
Col. No.,
32-34

(Cént.)

-9 -

NON-TRADITICLAL CHEISTIAN

250. Christian Scisntists
251, Spiritualists )
252. Latter Day Seints, Formons
253. Unitarian or Univarsalist
254, Jehovsh's Witnesses
255. Quzkers
256. Unity
2S59. Protestants -!IA which
ROMAN CATHOLIC \
:300. Roman Cattolic
1
GREEK RITZ AND EASTER!N CRTHLODOX
601. Greek Ritc Orthocox
602. Eastern Orthodox: Russian,. Rumanian, Serbian
NON=CHRISTIAMNS AND HON-JEMISH BRELIGION
720, ‘ltohemmadans, Muslem
721. Buddhists
722, Hindu
723. Bahai
793. Non-Juceo-Christian Religions, NA which
788. Other non-Christian, non-Jewish-
. NO PREFEREMNCE :
016. Agnostic
.’012. Atheist
.003. Mo preference
888, Otbher _ .
999. NA ; DK
000. Inep. -
KEY TO RELIGIO! CODE
T--. Jewish ~ .
20~. Protestant: Generel
.21-, Protestent: Reformztion era
22-. Protesten:: Piotistic
23-. Protestent: Meo-fundzmentalist
2[{,_. 1] o -it
25- Non~-traditional Christians
3--. Roman Catholic
6--. Greek Rite and fastern Orthodox
7-~. Non-Judco-Christian
0l-. No religicn
8--. Other
9--. HNot ascertzined
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UecK #<£uu

Col.

35-36

No,

CFRYL Y

SUMMARY: WHICH CHIL: i@ 1ixTel DUNBEE OF
THIS CURRENT MARL. /UL

2 e e

CHILIREN OF

J
V4

|

11, Only one child

12, PFirst of two childr:n

13, First of three children
(ete.)

- 22, Second of two

23. Second of three
(etc,)

00. Inap. - child is member of household

99. NA

CODE A DECK 4200 FOR EACH "ADDITIONAL"

CHILD REPORTED IN SECTION EA FOR A
CURRENT MARRIAGE
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Col,

1-4
. 5—6

7-11

12

13

No,

OO0 OunfHwnokH

CHILDREN OF
TERMINATED MABRTAGES

10/1/72

 NATIONAL JEWISH POPULATION STUDY

DECK 4300 .
(Section EB)

DECK NO.1i 4300

PRIMARY SAMPLING ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT
(From Addendum No, 1)

I.D. No,

Code information for children of terminated
marriages in order - from oldest child to

youngest child
-

- PERSON NO, jLETTER) OF CHILD'S FATHER

1, A
2. B
3 ¢
L, D
5. E
6, F
9. NA

0. Inap, - father not in household

PERSON NO., (LETTER) OF CHILD'S MOTHER

« A

. B

. c

« D

., E

. P ;

+ NA i

. Inap, - mother not in household

!

_]75—




- Deck 4300

Col, No,

14-15

16

17

18-19

CARD.

PERSON NO. OF CHILD

00. Inap, - child not member of household
01, A
02, B
03. C
o4, D
05. E
06, F
07. G-
08, H
(etec.)
99. NA

Q.EB-16: Was (CHILD) born into this marriage or adopted

(whether or not the adoption was a legal one)?

1.
2,

08.
9.

Q.EB-17: (INTERVIEW CHECK BOX) IS CHILD LIVING IN

Born into the marriage
Adopted

Other

DK; NA

HOUSEHOLD?

1, Yes (Code 0 in cols, 18-36)
2. No

9.

Q.EB-18: In what month and year was (CHILD) born?

'NA (Code O in cols. 18-36)

(Q.EB-18)1 MONTH OF BIRTH

01, January
02, February
(etc,)
12, December
99. NA
00, Inap, - child 1s member of household

-]76..




Deck 4300
Col. No,
20-21

22-23

24

25

-3 -

(Q.EB-18)1 YEAR OF BIRTH

Code last 2 digits of year

01, 1901 or before

02, 1902
(etc.)

70, 1970

99, NA; DK

00. Inap. - child is member of household

Q.EB-19: How old was (CHILD) on his/her last birthday?

Code actual age

0l. One year or less
02, Two years
(etc,)

99. NA .
00. Inap. - child i1s member of household

Q.EB-20: What is (CHILD'S) sex?

1, Male

2, Female

9. NA

0. Inap. - child is member of household

Q.EB-21: is (CHILD) still 1living?

. Yes (Code 0 in cols, 26=-29)
. No. (Code 00 in col, 30-34)

DK; NA (Code 0 in cols, 26-29)
Inap., - child 1is member of household

OO [N o
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\J '

Deck 4300

Col. No,

26-27

28-2¢

30-31

CARD,

-4-

Q. EB22: Hco: 014 wes

{CHILD) when he died?

T
' ¥ )
CODE AGE I “IuTHS AT TIME OF DEATH (IF_LESS THAN ONE YEAR OLD) L

PR —

01. Onc ronth old .
02. Two mon:ihs old
(etc.)

11. Eleven ionths old
99. HNA, DK

00. In&p., -- child is momber of houschold; child is living
(Coded 1 in col. 25); child cne yr. old or older.

Q. EG 22: CODI AGE IM YEARS AT TIME OF DEATH

01. On2 ycor old
02. Tvio years old
(ctc.)

99. NA, DK
00. [Inap., --child is mamber of houschold; child is living
(Coded 1 in col. 25); child is less than one yr. old

Q. EB23:

)

At what _2gz did (CHILD) leave hom: permanzntly?

CODE ACTUAL AGC

01. One ‘ o
02. Tvio AR
(etc.) ~

99. NA, DK | N

00. lnop. =~ child is member of houoenold, child deceas;d

97. Child living w/parent/guardian in another
household

98, Other
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. Deck 4300
Col., No,

N g

Q.EB-24; In what religion was/is (CHILD) brougnt up?

-5 -

RELIGICH - ALPHASETICAL

221, Africen Mzthodist Episcopal
001. Agnostic

2?6. A'Aic"’

216, Anglican :
235. Asscribly of Cod, Pentecostal
002. Atheist ’
723. Bzhzi '
223. EBaptist

238. Bzptist {primitive)

721, Buddnist

300. Catholic (Rerzn)

22, Christien

21h.  Christien Reformad

250. Christien Scientist

227. Church of the trethren

236. Church of Christ

Church of Christ SCanL|<t

216 . Church of Enaland

231. Church of Cod

‘231, - Church of God in Christ
202. Co*5u1igy Church

212, Congregaticnal
(102). Conservative, Jeutish

224, Disciples cf Christ

21k, putch Reformad

"602. Eastern Orthodox

216. fEpiscopsl, Anglicen, Church of England
213. Evengelice) end Reformed
222, Evangelicel United cretaren
(cont.) '

_‘79_




*

Deck 4300

Col,. No.

32-34 -
(cont.)

(cont .)

wwmr Free Mothindist, Hezarzne . . { ‘&v
2238. Frez Vill Zeptist, Frimitive Baptist TS
255. Friencs -
2L8, Fundementalist, other : :
601. Greak Orthodox
601. Greeck Rite Orthcdox
722. Hindu :
254, Jehovah's Witnesses
Jewish
(101) Orthtodox ) )
(102) Conscrvative ) .
(133) Reform . )
(10}) Reconstyuctionist )
(195) Traditicral
(105)  'Just Jewish" , , .
(1¢6) Other ) o
(109) A which brench : N
252. Latter Day Sai 1ﬂm torimons .
211, rcﬁruﬁcJ (excent Hissouri Svnod)
241, Lutheran (Missouri m\:omv
226.. fm:uosmﬁm. Christ )
220, lFetrodist . ) .
241, Misscuri Synod Lutharen
720. ‘Vohauredan ]
252. Mormens .
720, Huslim
.232. Mazarenc, Free Mothodist
(101) Orthodox, Jewish ) .
602, Orthodox, other Eastern
235. Peniacostal, Asscibly of CGod
210, vpPresbtyterie . -
238, Primitive ° Copiist i
200, Protest: aiven e
201. Frovosic ticnal
2€92. Protzsce
203. Protesicn .




~Dzek 4300
'_iCol. Mo,
| 32-34
™

3 ]

»(cont.)

602,
€02,

237.
602.
239.
2L0,
251.

(105)

253,
253.
253.
222.
215,
256.

Punznicn Crinodox
russicn Orihedos

Salvaticn
Serbiz;y C
Sevantin D
Southern
Spirituxl

Unitarien

Uniterien-Universalist

Universolist .

United fretiren, Zvaingellicel United Brethren
Uni\: C_'"n'"'. “hod i ‘:;".I':St )

Unit

Oth:= - Zeo-lrristicn religions

Oths r. - hri:cicn, non-Jewish

o religious preference

ot ascertainzd DK
Inep. - child is a member of houselold
J
.-’_ .g,?
R b

d




Deck 4300
Col., No,
32-34

(cont,)

, Q.E-24: In what religion was/is (CHILD) brousht up?

200,
- 201,
202,
208.

210.
211,
212.
213.
214,
215,
216,

220,
221,
222,
223.
225,
226.
227.

231,
232.
236,
235.
237.
233.
239.
2Lp,
C 241,
248,

PROTESTANT : CGENTRAL

————

Protzstent (o Jznominaticn given)
{on-Tercninzticnz] Protestant Church
Conmunity Church {No d2nominaticnal basis)
Other Protestant (ot listed balow)

PROTESTANT: REFL3MS TIO" ERA

Presbytericen .
Lutherzn (excezt Missouri Synod)
Cengregaticnzl
Evengelical and Reform
Paformed, Duteh Pefor
United Church or Ch
Enisccpalien, Angli

PROTESTANT: PIETISTIC

Methodist

PROTESTANT . NIO-FMAMEHTALIST

Church of Cod, or Church of God in Christ
Nszerenz or Fraa Mathodist

Chuirch of Christ: :

Pentecestal or Assembly of God

Selvaticn Army
Primitive 8-9
S"‘IL’ILh Bz Y A
Scutharn Zapt
Hissouri 3Syno
Cthar Fundeme

-182-
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VOGLN 2 i (R
. -

 Deck 4300
|
E.q‘lf:ﬁj:».-_ No.

35}3ﬁ

cpnt.

~n -

] -10-9

NON-TRADITIGNAL CHARISTIA
SUi TWHICH CHIIITTﬂTTNTPKE'NUMBEﬂ OF CHILDREN OF.
TH TERQQNﬁfEB”N%RﬁTAGEtS

St—SpirttosHists
252. Llatter Day Saints, Mormons
11 25J@n1§ntﬂﬁ§|@hiqkiUnnv;r<alusL
12 25bpirdthayehiud! igintkdeen
1325571 @uelef sthree children

b6, ) Unit
(299.) Progzstants -NA which

.22 SeROKANOCATING I C

d of three
éggsiﬁﬁgmnOCafholtc

00. IndREEK Bhifl & ﬂsfmaﬁﬁerCEP{H@usehold

99601 A Greek Rite Grthodox
602. Eastern Orthocox: Russian, Rumanian, Serbian
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720 CodgnRaeks k300, ok, gach child reported -

7211n5§gé%Tﬂﬁ EB for a terminated marriage
722. Hindu _

723 Bahat

. 799. Non-Judeo-Christian Religicns, MA which
768. Other non-Christian, non-Jewish

~ HO PREFERE!CE

010. Agnostic
€12. . Atheist

063 <BI3. No preference

888. Other .
999. MA.OD.K.
000. Indp. -  Eecotsiedrirst mrmsrat 2.

KEY 7O RELIGIOY €OBE

1-~. Jewish

. 20~. Protestant: General

.21-. Protestent: Reformztion era
22-. Protestant: Pietistic
23~. Protestant: Neo-fundamentalist
2['_. L] o ]}
25-. MNon-traditional Christians
3--. Roman Cathlolic
6--. Greek Rita and Eastern Orthodox
7--~. MNon-Judeo-Christien
01-. lo reiigion
8--. Other
8--. lot ascertaincd
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Col., No,
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SUMMARY: WHICH CHILD OF TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN OF

THIS TERMINATED MARRIAGE

11, Only one child

12, PFirst of two children

13, First of three children
(etc.)

22, Second of two
23, Second of three
(etc.)

00, Inap. - child is member of household

" Code Deck 4300 for each child reported

in Section EB for a terminated marriage
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